PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| | 1 | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| The Burnham Institute | | | 11/02/2000 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government | | | | | | |
| Street Address: NIH Division | NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR) | | | | | |
| Internal Address: 6705 Rock | 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980 | | | | | |
| City: Bethesda | Bethesda | | | | | |
| State/Country: MARYLAN | MARYLAND | | | | | |
| Postal Code: 20892-798 | 20892-7980 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | |
| Application Number: 09 | | 9528706 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (301)480-0272 | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | |
| Email: edison@nih.gov | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310 | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: MSC 7980 | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980 | | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Director, DEITR, NIH | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=09528706-p0001 - p0002#page2.tif | | | | | | |

| 11/06/00 | 12:07 | 3 6196463199 | BURNHAM INST | ☑ 001/003 |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Fax this to (301) 480-0272 | | | | |
| 2.4 2 | | | · | |
| · | | License to t | he United States Government | |
| Invention Title: Retinobla | toma Protein-T | nteracting Zine Finger Protei | ented States Government | |
| inventor(s): Shu Huang | | | €IR#:118, | 0101-94-0015 |
| Patent or Application Se | rial No.: 09/ | 528 706 | | 11-0015 |
| U.S. Filing/Issue Date: | 3/17/00 | | | |
| Grant/Contract Identifica | tion Number | (E): CA\$7406 | | |
| Foreign Applications file | dintended (| CA30199 | | |
| any patent throughout 2. All other ri award. | application and the world; and ghts acquired by | in any and all divisions, conti- the Government by reason of | 200, et seq. and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CF the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United nuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and "the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regula | a . |
| The Government is hereby gran | ted an irrevocab | le power to inspect and mut | | dous which are applicable to the |
| Signed this2 | day of | | copies of the above-identified patent application. | |
| By _ Chmu | $\overline{\mathcal{A}}$ | l.D | | |
| | ne of Grant | ee/Contractor Offici | al) | |
| Ticle Patent Add | <u>ninistr</u> | ator | | |
| For | The_B | urnham Institute | | |
| At10901 Nort | h Torrey Pi | Organization) ines Road. La Jolla, siness Address) | CA 92037 | |
| 4. 5. 2. 2. | | | | |

| Post-it* Fax Note | 7671 | Date // / / / / / |
|-------------------|------|-----------------------------|
| То | | Date 11/6/00 # of pages ► 3 |
| Co./Dept. | | From LISA HUFF |
| Phone # | | CO. BURNHAM INCLIDE |
| | | (258)/04/0 3100 |
| Fax # (301)480 | 0272 | Fax # (858) 6443199 |

RECORDED: 06/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 021049 FRAME: 0460 Pag